
State Bar of South Dakota  

Committee Assignments 2025-2026 
 

1 

*Italacized = new committee member        Last Update: 2/2/2026 

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 
Ross Aldentaler, Aberdeen 
Mallori Barnett, Pierre 
Justin Bell, Pierre 
Kelsey Blair, Rapid City 
Steven Blair, Rapid City 
Eric Bogue, Sioux Falls 
Meghan Borchert, Sioux Falls 
Phil Carlson, Brandon 
Lisa Carrico, Watertown 
Niclas Dahlvang, Wessington Springs 
Tom Deadrick, Pierre 
Jennifer Doubledee, Sioux Falls 
Kristen Edwards, Pierre 
Morgan Erickson, Sioux Falls 
Holly Farris, Pierre 
Andy Fergel, Bismarck, ND 
Jennie Fuerst, Pierre 
Anita Fuoss, Pierre 
Aleesa Jansick, Sioux Falls 
Julie Johnson, Mina 
Brett Koenecke, Pierre 
Laura Korson, Hermosa 
Kody Kyriss, CH Pierre 
Amanda LaCroix, Pierre  
Tamara Lee, Pierre 
Karla MacArthur Harris, Rapid City 
Frank Marnell, Pierre 
Gerald McCabe, Claremont 
David McVey, Pierre 
Amber Mulder, Sioux Falls 
Graham Oey, Brookings 
Howard Pallotta, Pierre 
Nick Ramos, Sioux Falls 
John Richter, Pierre 
Justin Smith, Sioux Falls 
Caroline Srstka, Sioux Falls 
Renee Stellagher, Pierre 
Britni Summers, Omaha, NE 
Amy Thompson Sunderland, Omaha, NE 
Sarah Thorne, Pierre 
Catherine Williamson, Pierre 
 
AGRICULTURAL LAW 
Stan Anker, Rapid City  
Turner Blasius, Pierre 
Elliot Bloom, Rapid City  
Joshua Clark, Sioux Falls 

James Cremer, Aberdeen 
Kristen Edwards, Pierre 
Craig Evenson, Co-CH Clear Lake  
Jennie Fuerst, Pierre 
Amanda Gaikowski, Sioux Falls 
Thomas Geu, Vermillion 
Alex Hoffman, Sioux Falls 
David Larson, Chamberlain 
Kiera Leddy, Dimock 
Jeremy Lund, Aberdeen 
Robert Nelson, Sioux Falls 
Rachelle Norberg, Burke 
Jess Pekarski, Rapid City 
Mitchell Peterson, Sioux Falls 
Joan Powell, Gettysburg 
Clint Roberts, Pierre 
Barry Sackett, Sioux Falls 
Danny Smeins, Britton 
Kelsea Sutton, CH, Burke 
Jacob Tiede, Pipestone, MN 
Michael Traxinger, Aberdeen 
Paul Tschetter, Sioux Falls  
Joshua Weinheimer, Pierre 
Nolan Welker, Pierre  
Todd Wilkinson, Co-CH, DeSmet 
Austin Schaefer, Hot Springs 
 
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE 
RESOLUTION 
Stephanie Amiotte, Sioux falls 
Bert Bucher, Sioux Falls 
Katie Cook, Rapid City 
Gregory Erlandson, Rapid City 
Hon. David Gienapp, Madison 
Lindsay Harris, Sioux Falls 
Katie Johnson, Beresford 
Meghann Joyce, Sioux Falls 
Garrett Keegan, Rapid City 
David Larson, Chamberlain 
Michael McKnight, Sioux Falls 
Erica Reber, Sioux Falls 
Elizabeth Rosenbaum, Sioux City, IA 
Laura Rowe, Onida 
Marilyn Trefz, CH, Vermillion 
Joe Williams, Hill City 
 
 
 

ASK A LAWYER 
Aidan Goetzinger, Co-CH, Rapid 
City 

Brooke Schmidt. Co-CH, Sioux Falls 
 
BUSINESS LAW 
Amy Arndt, Sioux Falls 
Frances Becker, Rapid City 
Mariah Bloom, Aberdeen 
Eric Bogue, Sioux Falls 
Abby Breit, Sioux Falls 
Josh Brown, Sioux Falls 
Jessica Carmichael, Belle Fourche 
Joshua Clark, Sioux Falls 
Sarah Covington, Summerset 
James Cremer, Aberdeen 
Ty Daly, Rapid City 
Thomas Deadrick, Pierre 
Justin DiBona, Rapid City 
Paul Dietz, Elko New Market 
Connor Donahoe, Rapid City 
Matthew Dorothy, Sioux Falls 
Ryan Fargen, Sioux Falls 
T. Cale Fierro, Rapid City 
Vincent Foley, Watertown 
Keith Gauer, Sioux Falls 
Tom Geu, Vermillion 
Daniel Glinert, Sioux Falls 
Patrick Goetzinger, Rapid City 
Chad Hansen, Shakopee MN 
Eric Hanson, Sioux Falls 
Brooke Harms, Sioux Falls 
Lane Haskell, Sioux Falls 
Laura Hauser, Rapid City 
Dixie Hieb, Sioux Falls 
Travis Hindt, Sioux Falls 
Pradeep Jayaraman, Sioux Falls 
Curtis Jensen, Rapid City 
Darrell Jesse, Dakota Dunes 
Tommy Johnson, Sioux Falls 
Brian Kirby, Sioux Falls 
Andrew Knutson, Sioux Falls 
Brett Koenecke, Pierre 
Jessica Larson, Rapid City 
Brittany McKnight, Brookings 
Cynthia Mickelson, Sioux Falls 
Carey Miller, Sioux Falls 
Jess Pekarski, Rapid City 
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Aaron Pilcher, Huron 
Lisa, Prostrollo, Sioux Falls 
Barry Sackett, Sioux Falls 
Kristina Schaefer, Sioux Falls 
Michael Steve, Rapid City 
Mark Stilwell, Spearfish 
Britini Summers, Omaha NE 
Trent Swanson, Sioux Falls 
Timothy Thomas, Rapid City 
Amy Thompson Sunderland, Omaha NE 
Bobbi Thury, Sioux Falls 
Rod Tobin, CH, Aberdeen 
Michael Traxinger, Claremont 
Nicole Tupman, Sioux Falls  
Shane Vogt, Sioux Falls  
Jayna Voss, Sioux Falls 
Reece Weber, Rapid City 
Sheila Woodward, Yankton 
 
CLIENT ASSISTANCE FUND 
Beth Baloun, CH, Sioux Falls 
Amy Bartling-Jacobsen, Gregory 
Matthew Naasz, Rapid City 
Nancy Oviatt, Watertown 
Aaron Pilcher, Huron 
 
CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION 
Hon. Tara Adamski, Pierre 
Stanton Anker, Rapid City 
Carla Cushman, Rapid City 
Danny Ellis, Signal Mountain 
Holly Farris, Pierre 
Alecia Fuller, Rapid City 
Neil Fulton, Vermillion 
Renee Stellagher, Pierre 
Eric Hanson, Sioux Falls 
Meghann Joyce, Sioux Falls 
Tom Keller, Sioux Falls 
Amanda Kippley, Sioux Falls 
Yvette Lafrentz, Sioux Falls 
Jessica LaMie, Pierre 
Jessica Larson, Rapid City 
Cheryl Laurenz-Bogue, Sioux Falls 
Anna Limoges, Sioux Falls 
Tyler Matson, Yankton 
Gerald McCabe, Claremont 
Amanda Miiller, Pierre 
Hon. Sarah Morrison, Rapid City 

Tamara Nash, CH, Vermillion 
Melissa Neville, Aberdeen 
Howard Pallotta, Pierre 
Hon. Bob Pesall, Flandreau 
Mitch Peterson, Sioux Falls 
Erica Ramsey, Sioux Falls 
Victoria Reker, Sioux Falls 
Matthew Roby, Watertown 
Gabriele Sayaloune, Rapid City 
Catherine Seeley, Pierre 
Mrg Simon, Glen Rose, TX 
Traci Smith, Sioux Falls 
Anthony Sutton, Sioux Falls 
Jason Sutton, Sioux Falls 
Tony Teesdale, Brookings 
Jeff Tronvold, Pierre 
Nicole Tupman, Sioux Falls 
Jennifer Williams, Rapid City  
Joseph Williams, Hill City 
Terri Williams, Rapid City 
 

CONSTRUCTION LAW 
Ross Aldentaler, Aberdeen 
Eric Bogue, Sioux Falls 
Jeff Collins, Rapid City 
Katelyn Cook, Rapid City 
Jackson Dziedzic, Sioux Falls 
Greg Erlandson, Rapid City 
Aidan Goetzinger 
Cheryl Laurenz-Bogue 
Jeremy Lund, Aberdeen 
Jonathan McCoy, Rapid City 
Anthony Osborn, Sioux City 
Jason Smiley, CH, Rapid City 
Michael Tobin, Sioux Falls 
Paul Tschetter, Sioux Falls 
Gregory Wheeler, Sioux Falls 
 
CRIMINAL LAW 
Jason Adams, Sioux Falls 
Jenn Albertson, Rapid City 
Ross Aldentaler, Aberdeen 
Mark Anderson, Aberdeen 
Alison Bakken, Watertown 
Kylie Beck, Sioux Falls 
Kelsey Blair, Rapid City 
Robert Bolger, Sioux Falls 
Michele Bordewyk, Sturgis 

Gregory Brazeal, Vermillion 
Leslie Bryson, Sturgis 
Aisha Carr, Valentine NE 
Amber Cook, Rapid City 
Jacob Dempsey, Pierre 
Caitlyn Dommer, Vermillion 
Melissa Fiksdal, Sioux Falls 
Koln Fink, Sioux Falls  
Zach Flood, Mitchell 
Grant Flynn, Pierre 
Danielle Foiles, Sioux Falls 
Alecia Fuller, Rapid City 
Ellery Grey, Rapid City 
Nicole Griese, Sioux Falls 
John Hinrichs, Sioux Falls 
Mark Hodges, Sioux Falls 
Jennifer Hynek, Sioux Falls 
Tanner Jackson, Sturgis 
Jeremy Jehangiri, Sioux Falls 
Christian Jensen, Sioux Falls 
Derrick Johnson, Berookings 
George Johnson, Gregory 
Katie Johnson, Beresford 
Amanda Kippley, Sioux Falls 
Dylan Kirchmeier, Sisseton 
Heather Knox, Rapid City 
Ryan Kolbeck, Co-CH, Sioux Falls 
Mathew Laidlaw, Rapid City 
Jessica LaMie, Pierre 
Candice Lucklum, Rapid City 
Jeremy Lund, Aberdeen 
Katie Mallery, Sioux Falls 
KyLee Manthei, Sioux Falls 
Tyler Matson, Yankton 
Cassandra McKeown, Vermillion 
John Murphy, Rapid City 
Gina Nelson, Rapid City 
Robert Pasqualucci, Rapid City 
Cody Raterman, Sioux Falls 
Erica Reber, Sioux Falls 
Kristopher Reed, Canton 
Whit Reed, Sioux Falls 
Amber Richey, Deadwood 
Lara Roetzel, Rapid City  
Martha Rossiter, Rapid City 
Jason Rumpca, Pierre 
James Sadkovich, Sioux Falls 
Olivia Siglin, Co-CH, Rapid City 
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Traci Smith, Sioux Falls 
Katie Thompson, Pierre 
Sarah L. Thorne, Pierre 
Daniel Van Gorp, Kadoka 
Brett Waltner, Sioux Falls 
Nolan Welker, Pierre 
Amanda Work, Pierre 
Colleen Zea, Sioux Falls 
 
DEBTOR-CREDITOR 
Stan Anker, Rapid City 
Thomas Ashby, Omaha, NE 
Jim Cremer, Aberdeen 
Jordan Feist, Sioux Falls 
Keith Gauer, Sioux Falls 
Bob Hayes, Sioux Falls 
Anthony Hohn, CH, Sioux Falls 
Steve Huff, Yankton 
David Jencks, Madison 
Robert Meadors, Sioux Falls 
Dylan Miller, Yankton 
Sander Morehead, Sioux Falls 
Nicholas Moser, CH, Yankton 
Robert Nelson, Sioux Falls 
Lee Ann Pierce, Brookings 
Nick Ramos, Sioux Falls 
John Richter, Pierre  
Eric Ronke, Sioux Falls 
Kristina Schaefer, Sioux Falls 
Michael Steve, Rapid City 
Torrey Sundall, Sioux Falls 
Donald Swanson, Omaha NE 
Brian Utzman, Rapid City 
Kiira Weber, Sioux Falls 
Anne Weyer, Sioux Falls 
Lea Wroblewski, Sioux Falls 
 
DIVERSITY & INCLUSION 
Timothy Billion, Sioux Falls 
Abby Breit, Sioux Falls 
Amber Cook, Rapid City 
Kristin Derenge, Sioux Falls 
Jennifer Doubledee, Sioux Falls  
Emily Easton, Pierre 
Hon. Francy Foral, Sturgis 
Neil Fulton, Vermillion  
Renee Stellagher, Pierre 
Tyler Haigh, Sioux Falls 

Wendy Hess, Vermillion 
Cesar Juarez, Sioux Falls 
Denise Langley, Pierre  
James Leach, Rapid City 
Jonathon Leddige, Sioux Falls  
Tamara Nash, Vermillion 
Mali Oyen, Rapid City 
Mae Pochop, Sioux Falls 
Stephanie Pochop, Gregory 
Alison Ramsdell, Sioux Falls 
Lara Roetzel, Rapid City 
Jillian Smith, CH Rapid City 
Lori Stanford, Sioux Falls 
Amanda Work, Pierre 
Lea Wroblewski, Sioux Falls 
 
EDUCATION LAW 
Brett Arenz, Co-CH, Sioux Falls 
Michele Bennett, Huron 
Tyler Coverdale, Sioux Falls 
Holly Farris, Pierre 
Jessica Filler, Pierre 
AJ Franken, Vermillion 
Tracy Greene, Co-CH, Brookings 
Gerald Kaufman, Huron 
Samuel Kerr, Rapid City 
Amanda LaCroix, Pierre 
Nathan Lukkes, Pierre 
Lisa Marso, Sioux Falls  
Scott Morstad, Sioux Falls 
Howard Pallotta, Pierre 
Kelsey Parker, Rapid City 
Rex Schlicht, Mitchell 
Paul Sedlacek, Rapid City 
Catherine Seeley, Pierre 
James Taylor, Mitchell  
Sheila Woodward, Yankton 
 
ELDER LAW 
Cameo Anders, CH, Sioux Falls 
Brenda Ask, Canton 
Kate Bartell Nowak, Sioux Falls 
Elliot Bloom, Rapid City 
Brandon Booth, Sioux Falls 
Erika Campbell, Northfield, MN 
Jessica Carmichael, Belle Fourche 
T. Cale Fierro, Rapid City 
Carla Glynn, Aberdeen 

Eric Hanson, Sioux Falls 
Lindsay Harris, Sioux Falls  
Lane Haskell, Sioux Falls 
Laura Hauser, Rapid City 
John Heisler, Sioux Falls 
Alex Hoffman, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Janine Kern, Rapid City 
Brian Kirby, Sioux Falls 
Andrew Knutson, Sioux Falls 
Lisa Maguire, Sioux Falls 
Robert Martin, Rapid City 
Eric Matt, Sioux Falls 
Robert Nelson, Sioux Falls 
Nancy Oviatt, Watertown 
Greg Peterson, Aberdeen 
Michael Porter, Spearfish 
Joan Powell, Gettysburg 
Gabriele Sayaloune, Rapid City 
Ali Schaefbauer, Rapid City  
Mallory Schulte, Yankton 
Michael Sharp, Emery  
Thomas Simmons, Vermillion 
Nathan Drew Skjoldal, Spearfish 
Douglas Thesenvitz, Sioux Falls 
McLean Thompson Kerver, Rapid City 
Bobbi Thury, Sioux Falls 
Jennifer Tomac, Rapid City 
Jerad Tomac, Rapid City 
Kristi Vetri, O Fallon, IL 
Stephen Wesolick, Rapid City 
Sarah Weyrich, Rapid City 
Rebecca Wilson, Sioux Falls 
 
ETHICS 
Cameo Anders, Sioux Falls 
James Billion, Sioux Falls 
Jeffrey Bratkiewicz, Sioux Falls 
Jennifer Bunkers, Sioux Falls 
Tracey Dollison Decker, Rapid City 
Kimberly Dorsett, Aberdeen  
Dan Fritz, Sioux Falls 
Alecia Fuller, Co-CH Rapid City 
Christopher Madsen, Sioux Falls 
Donald McCarty, Brookings 
Ashley McDonald, Spearfish 
Dylan Miller, Yankton 
Sander Morehead, Co-CH, Sioux Falls 
Kimberly Pehrson, Rapid City 
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Mike Schaffer, Sioux Falls 
Thomas Simmons, Vermillion 
Ryan Snell, Sioux Falls 
Cassidy Stalley, Rapid City 
Sara Waeckerle, Rapid City 
Owen Wiese, Rapid City 
 
EVIDENCE 
Alison Bakken, Watertown 
Kylie Beck, Sioux Falls 
Josey Blare, Sioux Falls 
Michele Bordewyk, Sturgis 
Renee Christensen, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Natalie Damgaard, Canton 
Tracey Dollison Decker, Rapid City 
Jackson Dziedzic, Sioux City 
Danny Ellis, Signal Mountain 
Edwin Evans, Sioux Falls 
Aidan Goetzinger, Rapid City 
Bradley Gordon, Rapid City 
Ellery Grey, Rapid City 
Nicole Griese, Sioux Falls 
John Hinrichs, Sioux Falls 
William Hustead, Hot Springs 
Chris Hutton, Philadelphia, PA 
Jennifer Hynek, Sioux Falls 
Jeremy Jehangiri, Sioux Falls 
Garrett Keegan, Rapid City 
Mathew Laidlaw, Rapid City 
Mandy Miiller, Pierre 
Dylan Miller, Yankton 
Matthew Murphy, CH, Sioux Falls 
Katie O‘Leary, Sioux Falls 
Eric Preheim, Sioux Falls 
Lindsey Quasney, Sioux Falls 
Kristopher Reed, Canton 
Laura Rose, Vermillion 
Martha Rossiter, Rapid City 
Clint Sargent, Sioux Falls 
Rex Schlicht, Mitchell 
Catherine Seeley, Pierre 
Hon. Janki Sharma, Rapid City  
Olivia Siglin, Rapid City 
Michael Snyder, Sioux Falls 
Gary Thimsen, Sioux Falls  
Caleb Vukovich, Pierre 
Karly Winter, Pierre 
 

FAMILY LAW 
Stephanie Amiotte, Sioux Falls 
Taylor Anderson, Sioux Falls 
Beth Baloun, Sioux Falls 
Jodi Brown, Aberdeen 
Mary Burd, Sioux Falls 
Jonathan Chapman, Sioux Falls 
Carla Glynn, Aberdeen 
Jennifer Goldammer, Brookings 
Hannah Haksgaard, Vermillion  
Thomas Keller, Sioux Falls 
Kristen Kochekian, Redfield 
Kyle Krause, Rapid City 
Denise Langley, Pierre 
KyLee Manthei, Sioux Falls 
Tyler Matson, Yankton 
Chris McClure, Sioux Falls 
George Nelson, Rapid City 
Melissa Neville, Aberdeen 
Melissa Nicholson Breit, Sioux Falls 
Steven Nolan, Rapid City 
Kari Nordstrom, Rapid City 
Kaleb Paulsen, Sioux Falls 
Rachel Preheim, Sioux Falls 
Whitney Reed, Sioux Falls 
Kylie Riggins, Rapid City 
Beth Roesler, Sioux Falls 
Elizabeth Rosenbaum, Sioux City, IA 
Eric Schlimgen, Spearfish 
Michael Tobin, Sioux Falls 
Marilyn Trefz, Vermillion  
Brett Waltner, Sioux Falls 
Christi Weideman, Aberdeen 
Mindy Werder, Sioux Falls 
Dava Wermers, Mitchell 
Kellen Willert, Belle Fourche 
Terri Williams, CH, Rapid City 
Murl Woods, Rapid City 
Joshua Zellmer, Sioux Falls 
 
IMMIGRATION LAW 
Amanda Bahena, Sioux Falls 
Deborah Birgen, Sioux Falls 
Jonathon Chapman, Sioux Falls 
Jacob Dempsey, Pierre 
Ilisja Duffy, Rapid City 
Casey Eekhoff, Sioux Falls 
Henry Evans, Sioux Falls 

Janice Godtland, Sioux Falls 
Sandi Haeuszer, Sioux Falls 
Pradeep Jayaraman, Sioux Falls  
Anna Kerner Andersson, Burke 
Ellina Oniscuic, Sioux Falls  
Mali Oyen, Rapid City 
Rex Schlicht, Mitchell 
Kari Scofield, CH, Sioux Falls  
 
INDIAN LAW 
Kirk Albertson, CH Pierre 
Stephanie Amiotte, Sioux Falls 
Tim Billion, Sioux Falls  
Josey Blare, Sioux Falls  
Ruth Burns, Agency Village 
Aisha Carr, Valentine 
Leonika Charging-Davison, Omaha 
Kyle Chase, Sioux Falls 
Raegan Chavez, North Sioux City 
Jacob Dempsey, Pierre 
Cara DiMare, McLaughlin 
Angelique EagleWoman, Prior Lake, MN 
Shaun Eastman, Eden 
Margaret Egan, Rapid City 
Hon. Robert Gusinsky, Rapid City 
Stacy Hegge, Pierre 
Pete Heidepriem, Sioux Falls 
Alayna Holmstrom, Sioux Falls 
Brendan Johnson, Sioux Falls 
Garrett Keegan, Rapid City  
Leroy LaPlante, Sioux Falls 
Candice Lucklum, Rapid City 
Danielle McQuillen, Aberdeen 
Lorrie Miner, Lower Brule 
Tom Mortland, Mission 
Lacy Neuenfeldt, Flandreau 
Mali Oyen, Rapid City 
Seth Pearman, Flandreau 
Frank Pommersheim, Vermillion 
Alison Ramsdell, Sioux Falls 
Matt Rappold, Rapid City 
Judith Roberts, Bismarck ND 
Laura Rowe, Pierre 
Thomas Simmons, Vermillion  
Jillian Smith, Rapid City 
Lori Stanford, Sioux Falls 
Anthony Sutton, Sioux Falls 
Thad Titze, Sioux Falls 
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Ann Tweedy, Vermillion 
Ron Volesky, Huron 
 
JUDICIAL BAR LIAISON 
Robert Anderson, Pierre 
Erin Oster, Sioux Falls 
Renee Christensen, Sioux Falls 
Jeff Collins, Rapid City 
Dennis Duncan, Sioux Falls 
Edwin Evans, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Francy Foral, Sturgis 
William Garry, Sioux Falls 
Carla Glynn, Aberdeen 
Anthony Hohn, Sioux Falls 
Gary Jensen, Rapid City 
Hon. Steven Jensen, Vermillion 
Stacy Johnson, Aberdeen 
Hon. Janine Kern, Rapid City 
Laura Korson, Hermosa 
Emily Maurice, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Carmen Means, CH, Watertown 
Amanda Miiller, Pierre 
Ann Mines-Bailey, Pierre 
Cameron Morgan, Vermillion 
Sarah Morrison, Rapid City 
Thomas Nicholson, Sioux Falls 
Stephanie Pochop, Gregory 
Hon. James Power, Sioux Falls 
Lisa Prostrollo, Sioux Falls 
James Sadkovich, Sioux Falls 
Clint Sargent, Sioux Falls 
Greg Sattizahn, Pierre  
Erin Schoenbeck Byre, Sioux Falls 
Nathan Drew Skjoldal, Spearfish 
Hon. Patrick Smith, Mitchell 
Justin Smith, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Robert Spears, Watertown 
Hon. Marya Tellinghuisen, Fort Pierre 
Caleb Vukovich, Pierre 
Roy Wise, Aberdeen 
Joshua Zellmer, Sioux Falls 
Ex-Officio: 
Mae Pochop, YLS President 
 
LABOR & EMPLOYMENT LAW 
Susan Anderson, Rapid City 
Mallori Barnett, Pierre 
Mariah Bloom-McNeece, Aberdeen 

Brock Brown, Sioux Falls 
Catherine Cano, Omaha, NE 
Jonathan Chapman, Sioux Falls 
Carla Cushman, Rapid City 
Kimberly Dorsett, Aberdeen 
Jennifer Doubledee, Sioux Falls 
T. Cale Fierro, Rapid City 
Jennifer Frank, Rapid City 
Travis Hindt, Sioux Falls 
Sarah Baron Houy, Sioux Falls 
Julie Johnson, Ipswitch 
Lisa Marso, Sioux Falls 
Jerry McCabe, Claremont 
Nichole Mohning, Sioux Falls 
Amber Mulder, Sioux Falls 
Beth Roesler, Sioux Falls 
Brooke Schmidt, Sioux Falls 
Britni Summers, Omaha NE 
Amy Thompson Sunderland, Omaha NE 
 
LAW SCHOOL 
Taylor Anderson, Sioux Falls 
Erin Oster, Sioux Falls 
Beth Baloun, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Douglas Barnett, Sioux Falls 
Natalie Damgaard, Sioux Falls 
Shon Dougherty, Sioux Falls 
Edwin Evans, Sioux Falls 
Holly Farris, Pierre 
Anne Marie Feiock, Sioux Falls 
Thomas Frieberg, Beresford 
Robert Hayes, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Douglas Hoffman, Sioux Falls 
Anthony Hohn, Sioux Falls 
Alayna Holstrom, Sioux Falls 
William Hustead, Hot Springs 
Hon. Steven Jensen, Vermillion 
Darrell Jesse, Dakota Dunes 
Dylan Kirchmeier, Wilmot 
Anna Limoges, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Marshall Lovrien, Aberdeen 
Brittany McKnight, Brookings 
Bob Morris, Belle Fourche 
Tamara Nash, Vermillion 
Hon. Margo Northrup, Pierre 
Hon. Craig Pfeifle, Rapid City 
Aaron Pilcher, Huron 
Dan Rafferty, Yankton 

Reed Rasmussen, Aberdeen 
Erica Reber, Sioux Falls 
Pamela Reiter, Sioux Falls 
Beth Roesler, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Susan Sabers, Sioux Falls 
Clint Sargent, Sioux Falls 
Greg Sattizahn, Pierre 
Eric Schulte, Sioux Falls 
Catherine Seeley, Pierre 
Jillian Smith, Rapid City 
Caroline Srstka, Sioux Falls 
Kristen Taggart, Colman 
Tony Teesdale, Brookings 
Sarah Theophilus, Sioux Falls 
Thad Titze, Sioux Falls 
Paul Tschetter, CH, Sioux Falls 
Kiira Weber, Sioux Falls 
 
LAWYERS ASSISTANCE 
Deborah Birgen, Sioux Falls 
Leah Ceranski 
Thomas Clayton, Sioux Falls 
Emily Easton, Pierre 
Todd Epp, Harrisburg 
Henry Evans, Sioux Falls 
Dan Fritz, Sioux Falls 
Gregg Greenfield, Sioux Falls 
Scott Hoy, Co-CH Sioux Falls 
George Johnson, Co-CH, Gregory 
Cesar Juarez, Sioux Falls 
Lon Kouri, Sioux Falls 
Renae Kruse, Sioux Falls 
Robert Lewis, Rapid City 
Emily Maurice, Sioux Falls 
Michael McKnight, Co-CH, Sioux Falls 
Jana Miner, Pierre 
Stephanie Pochop, Gregory 
Rebecca Porter, Rapid City 
Vincent Purtell, Sioux Falls 
Michelle Randall, Sioux Falls 
Matthew Roby, Watertown 
Barry Sackett, Sioux Falls 
Mrg Simon, Sioux Falls 
Traci Smith, Sioux Falls 
 
LEGAL SERVICES 
Jodi Brown, Aberdeen 
Leah Ceranski, Rapid City 
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Kimberly Dorsett, Aberdeen 
William Garry, Sioux Falls 
Sarah Baron Houy, Rapid City 
Steven Huff, Yankton 
Taneeza Islam, Sioux Falls 
Heather Lammers Bogard, Rapid City 
Denise Langley, Pierre 
Cassandra McKeown, Vermillion 
Annemarie Michaels, Rosebud 
Tom Mortland, Mission 
Rebekkah Mouw, CH, Sioux Falls 
Reed Rasmussen, Aberdeen 
Robert Riter, Pierre 
Lori Stanford, Sioux Falls 
James Taylor, Mitchell 
Katie Thompson, Pierre 
Marilyn Trefz, Vermillion 
Murl Woods, Rapid City 
 
NATURAL RESOURCES & 
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW 
Deb Birgen, Sioux Falls 
Steven Blair, Rapid City 
Elliott Bloom, Rapid City 
Ruth Burns, Agency Village 
Kristen Edwards, Pierre 
Bruce Ellison, Rapid City 
Todd Epp, Harrisburg 
Anne Marie Feiock, Sioux Falls 
Dwight Gubbrud, CH, Belle Fourche 
Brett Koenecke, Pierre 
Jessica Larson, Rapid City 
Max Main, Bell Fourche 
Matthew Naasz, Rapid City 
Wade Nyberg, Rapid City 
Jess Pekarski, Rapid City 
Matthew Pesicka, Sioux Falls 
William Taylor, Sioux Falls 
Kellen Willert, Belle Fourche 
Richard Williams, Rapid City 
Tracy Ann Zephier, Eagle Butte 
 
NEGLIGENCE AND TORT LAW 
Douglas Abraham, Pierre 
Michael Bornitz, Sioux FallsKatie Cook, 
Rapid City 
Stephen Demik, Rapid City 
Eric DeNure, Sioux Falls 

Jackson Dziedzic, Sioux City 
Zach Flood, Mitchell 
Pete Heidepriem, Sioux Falls 
Elizabeth Hertz, Sioux Falls 
John Hinrichs, Sioux Falls 
Kathy Hoskins, Sioux Falls 
Keely Kleven, Rapid City 
Kim Lanham, Sioux Falls 
Jolene Nasser, CH Sioux Falls 
Erica Ramsey, Sioux Falls 
Erin Schoenbeck Byre, Sioux Falls 
Roger Sudbeck, Sioux Falls 
Heidi Thoennes, Sioux Falls 
Brett Waltner, Sioux Falls 
Bram Weidenaar, Sioux Falls 
Mark Welter, Sioux Falls 
Jennifer Wosje, Sioux Falls 
 
PATTERN JURY INSTRUCTIONS - 
CIVIL 
Erin Oster, Sioux Falls 
Hon. John Bastian, Belle Fourche 
Gregory Bernard, Rapid City 
Nancy Turbak Berry, Watertown 
Josey Blare, Sioux Falls  
Michael Bornitz, Sioux Falls 
John Burke, Rapid City 
Renee Christensen, Sioux Falls 
Stephen Demik, Rapid City 
Delia Druley, Sioux Falls 
Joe Erickson, Watertown 
Abigale Farley, Sioux Falls 
Aidan Goetzinger, Rapid City 
Pete Heidepriem, Sioux Falls 
David Hieb, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Douglas Hoffman, Sioux Falls 
Andrew Hurd, Sioux Falls 
Jeffrey Hurd, CH, Rapid City 
David Jencks, Madison 
Anna Limoges, Sioux Falls 
Ashley McDonald, Rapid City 
Steven Morgans, Sioux Falls 
Rebekkah Mouw, Sioux Falls 
George Nelson, Rapid City 
Sara Show, Sioux Falls 
Michael Smith, Vermillion 
Hon. Richard Sommers, Aberdeen 
Philip Stiles, Rapid City 

Thad Titze, Sioux Falls 
Matthew Tysdal, Sioux Falls 
Shane Vogt, Sioux Falls 
Lora Waeckerle, Rapid City 
Alex Weiss, Rapid City 
Jennifer Wosje, Sioux Falls 
 
PATTERN JURY INSTRUCTIONS - 
CRIMINAL 
Jason Adams, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Tara Adamski, Fort Pierre 
Kirk Albertson, Pierre 
Alison Bakken, Watertown 
Kyle Beauchamp, Rapid City 
Kylie Beck, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Tami Bern, Yankton 
Kelsey Blair, Rapid City 
Robert Bolger, Sioux Falls 
Michele Bordewyk, Sturgis 
Caitlyn Griese, Sioux Falls 
Amanda Eden, Canton  
Koln Fink, Sioux Fall 
Danielle Foiles, Sioux Falls 
Stephen Gemar, Pierre 
Nicole Griese, Sioux Falls 
Stacy Hegge, Pierre  
Mark Hodges, Sioux Falls 
Jennifer Hynek, Sioux Falls 
Christian Jensen, Sioux Falls 
Derrick Johnson, Brookings 
Heather Knox, Rapid City 
Mathew Laidlaw, Rapid City 
Hon. Jennifer Mammenga, Co-CH, 
Sioux Falls 
Cullen McNeece, Pierre 
Alexa Moeller, Rapid City 
Hon. Sarah Morrison, Rapid City 
Gina Nelson, Rapid City 
Katie Oleary, Sioux Falls 
Seth Petersonstuart, Beresford 
Lindsey Quasney, Sioux Falls 
Lindsey Riter-Rapp, Pierre  
Martha Rossiter, Rapid City 
Cody Raterman, Sioux Falls 
Kristopher Reed, Canton 
Jason Rumpca, Pierre 
James Sadkovich, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Janki Sharma, Rapid City 
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Olivia Siglin, Rapid City 
Michael Smith, Vermillion 
Hon. Richard Sommers, Aberdeen 
Carrie Srtska, Sioux Falls 
Daniel Van Gorp, Pierre 
Caleb Vulovich, Pierre 
Nolan Welker, Pierre 
Chelsea Wenzel, Co-CH, Pierre 
Eric Whitcher, Rapid City 
Wendy Kloeppner, Sioux Falls 
 
PRACTICE RULES REVISION 
John Burke, CH, Rapid City 
Ed Carpenter, Rapid City 
Jeff Collins, Rapid City 
Delia Druley, Sioux Falls 
Aaron Eiesland, Rapid City 
Danny Ellis, Signal Mountain 
Joel Engel, Sioux Falls 
Gregory Erlandson, Rapid City 
Shannon Falon, Sioux Falls 
Abigale Farley, Sioux Falls 
Gregory Grajczyk, Milbank 
Hon. Sandra Hanson, Sioux Falls 
Jeffrey Hurd, Rapid City 
Hon. John Sogn, Sioux Falls 
Ashley McDonald, Rapid City 
Sander Morehead, Sioux Falls 
Jason Sutton, Sioux Falls 
Gary Thimsen, Sioux Falls 
Matthew Tysdal, Sioux Falls 
Lora Waeckerle, Rapid City 
Chelsea Wenzel, Pierre 
Colleen Zea, Sioux Falls 
Ex-Officio: 
Shirley Jameson-Fergel, Pierre 
 
PROJECT RURAL PRACTICE 
Ashley Anson, White Lake 
Amy Bartling, Gregory 
Turner Blasius, Pierre 
Aisha Carr, Valentine NE 
Ryan Cwach, Bloomfield, NE 
Hon. David Gilbertson, Pierre  
Dennis Duncan, Sioux Falls 
Kristian Ellendorf, Howard 
Dennis Evenson, Clear Lake 
Danielle Foiles, Sioux Falls 

Thomas Frieberg, Beresford 
Dusty Ginsbach, Buffalo 
Patrick Goetzinger, Co-CH, Rapid City 
Hannah Haksgaard, Vermillion 
Teramie Hill, Vermillion 
Austin Hoffman, Eureka 
William Hustead, Hot Springs 
Amy Jo Janssen, Kennebec 
Derrick Johnson, Scotland 
Mason Juracek, Winner 
Dylan Kirchmeier, Sisseton 
Kristen Kochekian, Redfield 
Kirby Krogman, White River 
Denise Langley, Pierre 
David Larson, Chamberlain 
Cheryl Laurenz-Bogue, Sioux Falls 
Rachel Mairose, Plankinton 
Cody Miller, Madison 
Bob Morris, Belle Fourche 
Thomas Mortland, Mission 
Rachelle Norberg, Co-CH, Burke 
Zach Pahlke, Winner 
Shane Penfield, Lemmon 
Hon. Bob Pesall, Flandreau 
Scott Peterson, Valentine, NE 
Aaron Pilcher, Huron 
Victor Rapkoch, Britton 
Cole Romey, Hot Springs 
Austin Schaefer, Hot Springs 
Jackson Schwandt, Milbank 
Danny Smeins, Britton 
Caroline Srstka, Sioux Falls 
Kelsey Stock, Ortonville, MN 
Kelsea Sutton, Burke 
James Taylor, Mitchell 
Sarah Thorne, Pierre 
Stephanie Trask, Phillip 
Jeff Tronvold, Pierre 
Daniel Van Gorp, Kadoka 
Cassie Wendt, Phillip 
Amanda Work, Pierre 
 
SOLO AND SMALL FIRM 
Corey Bruning, Flandreau 
Erika Campbell, Northfield, MN 
Lisa Carrico, Watertown 
Nathan Chicoine, Co-CH, Rapid City 
Olin Clyne, Sioux Falls 

Sarah Covington, Summerset 
James Craig, Sioux Falls 
Kristian Ellendorf, Howard 
Henry Evans, Sioux Falls 
Vincent Foley, Watertown 
Gregory Grajczyk, Milbank  
Richard Johnson, Sioux Falls 
Katie Johnson, Co-CH, Beresford 
Thomas Keller, Sioux Falls 
Kristen Kochekian, Redfield 
Scott Kuck, Aberdeen 
David Larson, Chamberlain 
Rachel Mairose, Plankinton 
Chris McClure, Sioux Falls 
George Nelson, Rapid City 
Langu Okall, Sioux Falls 
Katie Oleary, Sioux Falls 
Nicole Phillips, Sioux Falls 
Aaron Pilcher, Huron 
Michael Porter, Spearfish 
Mallory Schulte, Yankton 
Mrg Simon, Glen Rose, TX 
Danny Smeins, Britton 
Kirsten Taggart, Colman 
Tony Teesdale, Brookings 
Katie Thompson, Pierre 
Shane Vogt, Sioux Falls 
Joseph Williams, Hill City 
Terri Williams, Rapid City 
Sheila Woodward, Yankton 
 
STRATEGIC PLAN 
Richard Casey, Co-CH, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Francy Foral, Sturgis 
Thomas Frieberg, Beresford 
Patrick Goetzinger, Rapid City 
Taneeza Islam, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Janine Kern, Rapid City 
Samuel Kerr, Rapid City 
Emily Maurice, Sioux Falls 
Melissa Neville, Aberdeen 
Alison Ramsdell, Sioux Falls 
Pamela Reiter, Sioux Falls  
Rod Tobin, Aberdeen 
Jennifer Williams, Co-CH, Rapid City 
Colleen Zea, Sioux Falls 
Ex-Officio: 
Steve Blair, BC Rep. 
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Paul Cremer, Executive Director 
Neil Fulton, USD Law Dean 
Mark Haigh, 26-27’ President Elect 
Stacy Johnson, BC Rep. 
John Richter, SBSD President 
Carrie Sanderson, SPC 
Tony Teesdale, BC Rep. 
Lora Waeckerle, YLS President-Elect 
 
VETERANS COMMITTEE 
Kirk Albertson, Pierre 
Leslie Bryson, Sturgis 
Craig Evenson, Clear Lake 
Travis Hindt, Co-CH, Sioux Falls 
Edward Hruska, Pierre 
Christian Jensen, Sioux Falls 
Darrell Jesse, Dakota Dunes 
Amanda Kippley, Sioux Falls 
Karla MacArthur-Harris, Rapid City 
Donald McCarty, Brookings 
Jonathon McCoy, Rapid City 
Bob Morris, Belle Fourche 
David Natvig, Kimball 
Jonathan Olson, Sioux Falls 
Kaleb Paulsen, Co-CH, Sioux Falls  
Alice Rokahr, Sioux Falls 
Tracye Sherrill, Sioux Falls 
Melissa Sommers, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Robert Spears, Watertown 
Hon. Greg Stoltenburg, Brookings 
James Sword, Hot Springs 
John Taylor, Sioux Falls 
Sarah Sharp Theophilus, Sioux Falls 
Gary Thimsen, Sioux Falls 
Kellen Willert, Belle Fourche 
 
WOMEN IN LAW 
Robin Aden, Sioux Falls 
Jenn Albertson, CH, Rapid City 
Taylor Anderson, Sioux Falls 
Ellie Bailey, Pierre  
Deborah Birgen, Sioux Falls 
Kelsey Blair, Rapid City 
Megan Borchert, Sioux Falls 
Ruth Burns, Agency Village 
Erika Campbell, Northfield, MN 
Jessica Carmichael, Belle Fourche 
Leah Ceranski, Rapid City 

Ashlee Christensen, Sioux Falls 
Jenna Christensen, Omaha NE 
Amber Cook, Rapid City 
Karen Cremer, Pierre 
Hon. Natalie Damgaard, Sioux Falls 
Tracey Dollison Decker, Rapid City 
Caitlyn Dommer, Vermillion 
Elizabeth Duffy, Sioux Falls 
Shaun Eastman, Eden 
Emily Easton, Pierre 
Abigale Farley, Sioux Falls 
Hon. Sandra Hanson, Sioux Falls 
Stacy Hegge, Pierre 
Laura Hofer, Sioux Falls 
Ann Hoffman, Sioux Falls 
Alayna Holstrom, Sioux Falls 
Aleesa Jansick, Sioux Falls 
Suzanne Jones Pranger, Sioux Falls 
Wendy Kloeppner, Sioux Falls 
Amy Koenig, Rapid City 
Laura Korson, Hermosa 
Amanda LaCroix, Pierre 
Yvette Lafrentz, Sioux Falls 
Jessica LaMie, Pierre 
Candice Lucklum, Rapid City 
KyLee Manthei, Sioux Falls 
Wendy McGowan, Rapid City 
Brittany McKnight, Brookings  
Sarah Morrison, Rapid City 
Amber Mulder, Sioux Falls 
Gina Nelson, Rapid City 
Paige Petersen, Co-CH, Sioux Falls 
Nicole Phillips, Sioux Falls 
Mae Pochop, Sioux Falls 
Stephanie Pochop, Gregory 
Alison Ramsdell, Flandreau 
Erica Ramsey, Sioux Falls 
Lara Roetzel, Rapid City 
Gabriele Sayaloune, Rapid City 
Kristina Schaefer, Sioux Falls 
Erin Schoenbeck Byre, Sioux Falls 
Mallory Schulte, Yankton 
Renee Stellagher, Pierre 
Kelsey Stock, Ortonville MN 
Kiira Weber, Sioux Falls 
Christi Weideman, Aberdeen 
Sarah Weyrich, Rapid City 
Murl Woods, Rapid City 

Amanda Work, Pierre 
Lea Wroblewski, Sioux Falls 
Rosa Yaeger, Pierre 
 
WORKERS COMPENSATION 
Jami Bishop, CH, Sioux Falls 
Jenna Christensen, Omaha NE 
Kerri Cook Huber, Rapid City 
Zach Flood, Mitchell 
Julie Johnson, Mina 
Margo Julius, Rapid City 
Charles Larson, Sioux Falls 
James Leach, Rapid City 
Brad Lee, Rapid City 
Rebecca Mann, Rapid City  
James Marsh, Tripp 
John McCoy, Rapid City 
Jolene Nasser, Sioux Falls 
Tracye Sherrill, Sioux Falls 
Jeff Shultz, Sioux Falls 
Justin Smith, Sioux Falls 
Matthew Tysdal, Sioux Falls 
Bram Weidenaar, Sioux Falls 
Jennifer Wosje, Sioux Falls 
 

 
 
 

 
 


